Partial Redemption of 10% Secured Non- Convertible Debentures 

The Company has redeemed it’s Secured, Unlisted, Unrated, Redeemable Non-convertible 8500 (Eighty 
Five Hundred) Non – Convertible Debentures (NCD), having face value of Rs. 100,000/- (Rupees One 
Lakhs Only), aggregating to ₹85,00,00,000 (Rupees Eighty Five Crore only).  

Further, the Company had allotted these Debenture to its holder during the period from 30th October, 
2024 to 14th February, 2025 pursuant to the request of the debenture holder vide their letter dated 
October 28th, 2024. The Company has Undergone partial redemption of the Secured Non-Convertible